2024-2025

Tuition and Fees Schedule

Application and Testing Fee: (K5-12)

Annual

Charges

10 Payments

\$200.00 Nonrefundable

| Application and Testing Fee: (K5-12) | \$200.00 | Nonrefundable |
|--|--|---|
| Application Fee: (PK2-PK4) non VPK4 | \$125.00 | Nonrefundable |
| | | |
| Enrollment Fees: | | |
| Preschool (2, 3, 4 years old) | \$300.00 | Nonrefundable |
| K-5 through Grade 12 | \$600.00 | Nonrefundable |
| TO through Glade 12 | φοσο.σσ | Nomerandable |
| Senior Trip Fees: (Due July 1) | | |
| | ФОГО ОО | |
| Senior Trip Deposit (9 th) | \$250.00 | |
| Senior Trip Deposit (10 th ,11 th ,12 th) | \$300.00 | |
| Senior Trip Deposit (12 th) New | \$1,150.00 | |
| | | |
| Books Fees: (Due July 1) | | |
| Preschool (2 & 3 years old) | \$140.00 | |
| Preschool (4 years old) non VPK4 | \$140.00 | |
| Kindergarten (5 years old) | \$240.00 | |
| Elementary (1st) | \$425.00 | |
| Elementary (2 nd - 3 rd) | \$390.00 | |
| Elementary (4 th -5 th) | \$430.00 | |
| | | in Doolsetana |
| High School (6 th – 12 th) | Purchase | in Bookstore |
| - III | , | |
| Tuition: (Due August 1) | | * |
| K-2 & K-3 - until 12:00* | \$6,460.00 | \$646.00 |
| K-2 & K-3 - until 3:00* | \$8,600.00 | \$860.00 |
| K-4 - until 12:00* | \$6,460.00 | \$646.00 |
| K-4 - until 3:00* (Non VPK4) | \$8,600.00 | \$860.00 |
| VPK (certificate required) | TBD | TBD |
| VPK-PLUS (½ day with certificate) | \$3,380.00 | \$338.00 |
| VPK-FULL (full day with certificate) | \$5,100.00 | \$510.00 |
| VFN-FOLL (full day with certificate) | | |
| V F | Ф Т 460 00 | |
| K-5 - until 12:30* | \$7,160.00 | \$716.00 |
| K-5 - until 3:00* | \$9,840.00 | \$984.00 |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st – 5th) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1 st – 5 th) Middle School (6 th – 8 th) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1 st – 5 th) Middle School (6 th – 8 th) High School (9 th - 12 th) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1 st – 5 th) Middle School (6 th – 8 th) High School (9 th - 12 th) Student withdrawing before scholarship p | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship p responsible for full tuition payment. | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship p responsible for full tuition payment. | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$400.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Security Fee (K2 - 12th) per family | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$400.00 \$375.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Security Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$400.00 \$375.00 \$50.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Security Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee Graduation (K5) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$400.00 \$375.00 \$50.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Security Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee Graduation (K5) Graduation (12th) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$400.00 \$375.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Security Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee Graduation (K5) Graduation (12th) Insurance (K2 - 12th) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$400.00 \$375.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 \$60.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Security Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee Graduation (K5) Graduation (12th) Insurance (K2 - 12th) Retreat (11th,12th) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$400.00 \$375.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Security Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee Graduation (K5) Graduation (12th) Insurance (K2 - 12th) Retreat (11th,12th) PSAT9 (9th), PSAT10 (10th), PSAT/NSMQT | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$400.00 \$375.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 \$60.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Security Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee Graduation (K5) Graduation (12th) Insurance (K2 - 12th) Retreat (11th,12th) PSAT9 (9th), PSAT10 (10th), PSAT/NSMQT (11th) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$400.00 \$375.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Security Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee Graduation (K5) Graduation (K5) Graduation (12th) Insurance (K2 - 12th) Retreat (11th,12th) PSAT9 (9th), PSAT10 (10th), PSAT/NSMQT (11th) ACT (12th) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$400.00 \$375.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Security Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee Graduation (K5) Graduation (12th) Insurance (K2 - 12th) Retreat (11th,12th) PSAT9 (9th), PSAT10 (10th), PSAT/NSMQT (11th) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$400.00 \$375.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Security Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee Graduation (K5) Graduation (K5) Graduation (12th) Insurance (K2 - 12th) Retreat (11th,12th) PSAT9 (9th), PSAT10 (10th), PSAT/NSMQT (11th) ACT (12th) MAP Testing (K5 -8th) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$400.00 \$375.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Security Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee Graduation (K5) Graduation (K5) Graduation (12th) Insurance (K2 - 12th) Retreat (11th,12th) PSAT9 (9th), PSAT10 (10th), PSAT/NSMQT (11th) ACT (12th) MAP Testing (K5 -8th) Technology (K5-12th) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$400.00 \$375.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be r full tuition |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Security Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee Graduation (K5) Graduation (K5) Graduation (12th) Insurance (K2 - 12th) Retreat (11th,12th) PSAT9 (9th), PSAT10 (10th), PSAT/NSMQT (11th) ACT (12th) MAP Testing (K5 -8th) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$4400.00 \$375.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$2,800.00- | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be r full tuition |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Security Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee Graduation (K5) Graduation (K5) Graduation (12th) Insurance (K2 - 12th) Retreat (11th,12th) PSAT9 (9th), PSAT10 (10th), PSAT/NSMQT (11th) ACT (12th) MAP Testing (K5 -8th) Technology (K5-12th) STRIVE (if applicable) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$400.00 \$375.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be r full tuition |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Sceurity Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee Graduation (K5) Graduation (K5) Graduation (12th) Insurance (K2 - 12th) Retreat (11th,12th) PSAT9 (9th), PSAT10 (10th), PSAT/NSMQT (11th) ACT (12th) MAP Testing (K5 -8th) Technology (K5-12th) STRIVE (if applicable) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$4400.00 \$375.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be r full tuition |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Security Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee Graduation (K5) Graduation (K5) Graduation (12th) Insurance (K2 - 12th) Retreat (11th,12th) PSAT9 (9th), PSAT10 (10th), PSAT/NSMQT (11th) ACT (12th) MAP Testing (K5 -8th) Technology (K5-12th) STRIVE (if applicable) Additional Fees, if Applicable: Yearbook Fee (K5-12th) for additional copies | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$4400.00 \$375.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$2,800.00- | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be r full tuition |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Sceurity Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee Graduation (K5) Graduation (12th) Insurance (K2 - 12th) Retreat (11th,12th) PSAT9 (9th), PSAT10 (10th), PSAT/NSMQT (11th) ACT (12th) MAP Testing (K5 -8th) Technology (K5-12th) STRIVE (if applicable) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$4400.00 \$375.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be r full tuition |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Security Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee Graduation (K5) Graduation (K5) Graduation (12th) Insurance (K2 - 12th) Retreat (11th,12th) PSAT9 (9th), PSAT10 (10th), PSAT/NSMQT (11th) ACT (12th) MAP Testing (K5 -8th) Technology (K5-12th) STRIVE (if applicable) Additional Fees, if Applicable: Yearbook Fee (K5-12th) for additional copies Band Fee (5th - 12th) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$4400.00 \$375.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$50.00 \$100.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be r full tuition |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Security Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee Graduation (K5) Graduation (12th) Insurance (K2 - 12th) Retreat (11th,12th) PSAT9 (9th), PSAT10 (10th), PSAT/NSMQT (11th) ACT (12th) MAP Testing (K5 -8th) Technology (K5-12th) STRIVE (if applicable) Additional Fees, if Applicable: Yearbook Fee (K5-12th)** | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$4400.00 \$375.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 \$550.00 \$100.00 \$550.00 \$35.00 \$100.00 \$35.00 \$100.00 \$375.00 \$35.00 \$100.00 \$375.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be r full tuition |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Security Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee Graduation (K5) Graduation (K5) Graduation (12th) Insurance (K2 - 12th) Retreat (11th,12th) PSAT9 (9th), PSAT10 (10th), PSAT/NSMQT (11th) ACT (12th) MAP Testing (K5 -8th) Technology (K5-12th) STRIVE (if applicable) Additional Fees, if Applicable: Yearbook Fee (K5-12th) Chorus (5th - 12th) Chorus (5th - 12th) Food Science (11th,12th) | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$11,830.00 \$112,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$4400.00 \$375.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 \$550.00 \$100.00 \$550.00 \$35.00 \$100.00 \$375.00 \$100.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be r full tuition |
| K-5 - until 3:00* Elementary (1st - 5th) Middle School (6th - 8th) High School (9th - 12th) Student withdrawing before scholarship presponsible for full tuition payment. Student withdrawing mid-semester will be semester payment. Matriculation Fees: (Due July 1) School Improvement (K2 - K4) per family School Improvement (K5 - 12th) per family Security Fee (K2 - 12th) per family STEAM Fee Graduation (K5) Graduation (12th) Insurance (K2 - 12th) Retreat (11th,12th) PSAT9 (9th), PSAT10 (10th), PSAT/NSMQT (11th) ACT (12th) MAP Testing (K5 -8th) Technology (K5-12th) STRIVE (if applicable) Additional Fees, if Applicable: Yearbook Fee (K5-12th)** | \$9,840.00 \$11,830.00 \$11,830.00 \$12,890.00 \$13,050.00 ayment is recei responsible fo \$250.00 \$4400.00 \$375.00 \$60.00 \$100.00 \$550.00 \$100.00 \$550.00 \$35.00 \$100.00 \$35.00 \$100.00 \$375.00 \$35.00 \$100.00 \$375.00 | \$984.00 \$1,183.00 \$1,289.00 \$1,305.00 ved will be r full tuition |

^{*}Changes to schedule allowed only at beginning of each semester.



PAYMENT METHODS

Tuition is based on a **180-day** school year. Unless paid in advance, tuition payments are due on the 5th or 20th of each month according to your scheduled payment plan. There is a \$15.00 late fee for all payments received after their due date. There is a \$30.00 charge for returned checks.

- Ten Payment Plan 10 monthly payments according to your scheduled payment plan.
- Annual Payment Plan One payment, due on or before August 1, with a 2.5% discount of the tuition. This discount does not apply to students with scholarships.
- Sibling discount: Full tuition rate is applied to the student in the highest grade level. A 10% discount is provided for each additional sibling in the same household with the same financially responsible parent. This discount does not apply to VPK students.

All payments are to be made via your online FACTS account.

LUNCH PROGRAM

Promise Catering Services, Inc. promisecatering.revtrak.net

AFTER CARE FEES

After Care Hours 3:30 PM to 6:30 PM

Our After Care Program is open Monday through Friday until 6:30 PM. No refunds or credits given for days absent. The weekly rate for this service is \$75.00 per child in addition to your tuition charges. Daily fee is \$15.00 per child.

Late Pick-up (after 6:30 PM) \$15.00 every 15 fifteen minutes

The above after care fees are based on days when school is in session. Hours of operation may vary during special school events. No child care service is provided for the three days of teachers' convention. After care will be closed during all holidays.

EXTRACURRICULAR ACTIVITIES

Music Lessons (1-12 Grade)

Beginning students will have private lessons at \$30.00 (half per hour). Contact the school office for availability.

ASPIRE (K5-5 Grade)

(After School Programs that are Inspirational, Recreational, and Educational)

Elementary students may elect to participate in a wide selection of extracurricular classes. **KifFit Sports:** Basketball, Soccer, Volleyball, Football, Tennis, and Conditioning. **Creative and Strategic:** EVOLve, Chess, and Self-awareness. ASPIRE hours are from 3:45-4:45 PM. **Students not picked up on time will be charged aftercare fees.**

Athletics (6-12 Grade)

A full high school athletic program is available to qualifying students in the secondary level. Boys can participate in football, soccer, crosscountry, basketball, volleyball, baseball and flag football. Girls can participate in volleyball, cross-country, softball, soccer and girls' flag football. Athletes not picked up on time will be charged aftercare fees.

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT

Admission test and processing fee \$900.00. Enrollment Fee is \$600.00. Yearly tuition and fees apply. All senior students require a \$1,500 senior trip fee.

^{**}We make all efforts to maintain accurate updated information. Contact our business office for the most updated tuition and fees update.